Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office							
RECORDATION FORM GOVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY								
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.								
Name of conveying party(ies): STEEL CITY CAPITAL FUNDING, LLC (successor in interest to PNC Bank, National Association)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or clitzenship attached? ✓ No Name: MAROTTA CONTROLS, INC.							
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ☑ Other Limited Liability Company Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No. 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) March ② , 2008 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☑ Other Discharge of Security Interest 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)							
Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): SEE ATTACHED								
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: PAUL H. SHUR, ESO.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:							
Internal Address: SILLS CUMMIS & GROSS P.C. Street Address: _650 COLLEGE ROAD FAST	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 115.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed							
City: _PRINCETON State: _NJ Zip: _08540 Phone Number: _609-227-4665	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number03-1250							
Fax Number:	Authorized User Name <u>Paul H. Shur</u> March / 9, 2008							
Paul H. Shur Name of Person Signing	Date Total number of pages including cover 5 sheet, attachments, and document:							

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Step Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003745 FRAME: 0580

...continuation of item #4 of cover sheet

LIST OF TRADEMARKS

Number	Issue Date	Description					
1,237,147	5/10/83	Trademark Registration for "MAROTTA"					
1,245,107	7/12/83	Trademark Registration for Miscellaneous DESIGN					
1,252,220	9/27/83	TRADEMARK REGISTRATION: Marotta LOGO					
979010	2/19/74	Fio-Fuse					

1407212 🕦

TRADEMARK REEL: 003745 FRAME: 0581

2

DISCHARGE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Discharge of the Security Interest is given this 6th day of 2008 by STEEL CITY CAPITAL FUNDING, LLC (successor in interest to PNC Bank National Association) with an office located at 1600 Market Street, 31st Floor, Philadelphia PA 19103 (the "Secured Party") to MAROTTA CONTROLS, INC., a New Jersey corporation with an address of 78 Boonton Avenue, Montville NJ 07045 (the "Owner").

WHEREAS, Owner has, by an instrument dated June 30, 2006, granted to Secured Party a security interest ("Security Interest") in certain trademarks identified in Appendix A; and

WHEREAS, the obligations secured by the Security Interest have been paid in full or otherwise satisfied.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby declares that the Security Interest is hereby **DISCHARGED**, **RELEASED AND TERMINATED**.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this instrument to be executed by its proper corporation officers on the date first written above.

STEEL CITY CAPITAL FUNDING, LLC

(Successor in Interest to

PNC Bank, National Association)

Print Name:

Title: JENIOR VICEPRES.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003745 FRAME: 0582

APPENDIX "A"

LIST OF TRADEMARKS

Number	Issue Date	Description					
1,237,147	5/10/83	Trademark Registration for "MAROTTA"					
1,245,107	7/12/83	Trademark Registration for Miscellaneous DESIGN					
1,252,220	9/27/83	TRADEMARK REGISTRATION: Marotta LOGO					
979010	2/19/74	Flo-Fuse					

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF _	NOTH (COTOLINA)	
COUNTY O	:88.	

On		13+4-	_	of	Ma	7CL		2008,	be	fore	me	personally	came
	onald											did depose	
that s	s/he is th	ie <i>Senie</i> r	Vice.	Preside	<u>+</u> of \$	STEEL	CITY	CAP	ITAL	FUN	DING,	LLC (succ	essor in
intere	st to PNC	C Bank, I	Nation	al Assoc	iation).	, and tha	t s/he i	was aut	thoriz	ed to s	ign her/	his name th	ereto.

<u>- (Seyshance, OMadig</u> Notary Public

STEPHANIE O'MADIGAN
NOTARY PUBLIC
MECKLENBURG COUNTY
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8-22-2010

TRADEMARK FRAME: 0584

RECORDED: 03/20/2008